

What F Sent

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION
CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED
CLERK'S OFFICE

OCT 23 2000

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

COMPLAINANT,

vs.

IEPA NO:334-00-AC

JACK BUSBY,

RESPONDENT.

RESPONSE AND PETITION

RESPONDENT/PETITIONER, JACK BUSBY, FOR HIS RESPONSE TO THE CITATION FILED WITH THE "CONTROL BOARD" ON JULY 26, 00 HEREIN, STATES:

(1). ADMITS THAT HE OWNS CERTAIN PROPERTY IN MARION COUNTY, ILLINOIS BUT DENIES THAT HE CONDUCTS BUSINESS ON SAID PROPERTY.

(2). HE NEITHER ADMITS NOR DENIES THAT THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED AS ALLEGED.

(3). HE DENIES THAT HE HAS CAUSED OR ALLOWED THE DUMPING OF WASTE ON ANY PROPERTY OWNED BY HIM.

(4). HE DENIES THAT HE HAS CAUSED OR ALLOWED ANY PROLIFERATION OF DISEASE VECTORS.

2

RESPONDENT FURTHER STATES THAT HE IS AN ABSENTEE OWNER OF SAID PROPERTY AND AS SUCH:

(1). ANY ACCUMULATION OF WASTE OR OTHER OFFENSIVE MATERIAL WAS PLACED ON SAID PROPERTY BY PERSON OR PERSONS UNKNOWN BY HIM WITHOUT HIS CONSENT OR KNOWLEDGE.

(2). THAT, HE IS AN ELDERLY MAN AND A MINISTER WHO, BECAUSE OF HEALTH AND MINISTERIAL DUTIES CANNOT VISIT SAID PROPERTY FREQUENTLY TO OBSERVE ANY OF THE ACTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AS VIOLATIONS OF SECTION 21P OF SAID ACT.

(3). THAT, ALL WASTE AND/OR OFFENSIVE MATERIAL HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM SAID PROPERTY.

WHEREFORE, RESPONDENT RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A FULL HEARING BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD AND THAT NO PENALTIES, FINES OR COSTS BE ASSESSED AGAINST HIM.

JACK BUSBY

JACK BUSBY STATES THAT HE HAS SERVED THIS RESPONSE AND PETITION UPON THE ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY AT ITS MAILING ADDRESS ON THE _____ DAY OF AUGUST, 2000, BY PLACING THE SAME IN AN ENVELOPE, PLAINLY ADDRESSED TO SUCH ADDRESS AND WITH POSTAGE FULLY PREPAID, AND DEPOSITING SAID ENVELOPE IN A U.S. POST OFFICE IN GREENVILLE, ILLINOIS.

JACK BUSBY